(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant class over the fiscal year.

(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.

(4) This information is provided for the years ended March 31.

Select 30i70e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

^Effective after the close of business on August 2, 2019, the Fund transitioned from a CI Preferred Pricing Program (CIPP) model to a fee rebate model. Please refer to most recent simplified prospectus for
further details.
*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

A Shares
Commencement of operations November 27, 2006
Mar. 31, 2020	 278,124	 26,467	 2.15	 0.22	 2.37	 10.09	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 142,027	 11,503	 2.15	 0.22	 2.37	 10.20	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 240,482	 19,108	 2.15	 0.23	 2.38	 10.48	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 353,682	 27,612	 2.15	 0.23	 2.38	 10.52	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 365,818	 29,945	 2.15	 0.23	 2.38	 10.45	 0.14	 10.62

A1 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 2.13	 0.22	 2.35	 10.31	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 154,300	 16,293	 2.13	 0.23	 2.36	 10.68	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 74,027	 7,672	 2.13	 0.23	 2.36	 10.92	 0.12	 4.19

A2 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 2.09	 0.22	 2.31	 10.56	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 26,352	 2,781	 2.09	 0.23	 2.32	 10.97	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 25,414	 2,633	 2.09	 0.24	 2.33	 11.84	 0.12	 4.19

A3 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 2.00	 0.22	 2.22	 11.24	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 15,000	 1,580	 2.00	 0.22	 2.22	 10.79	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 8,877	 919	 2.00	 0.21	 2.21	 10.30	 0.12	 4.19

A4 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.92	 0.23	 2.15	 12.23	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 2,120	 223	 1.92	 0.25	 2.17	 12.92	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 2,142	 221	 1.92	 0.23	 2.15	 11.80	 0.12	 4.19

A5 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.80	 0.20	 2.00	 11.04	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 2,004	 210	 1.80	 0.22	 2.02	 12.54	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 1,616	 167	 1.80	 0.24	 2.04	 13.17	 0.12	 4.19

Select 30i70e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

AT5 Shares
Commencement of operations October 1, 2007
Mar. 31, 2020	 1,757	 317	 2.15	 0.26	 2.41	 12.04	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 1,612	 235	 2.15	 0.26	 2.41	 12.20	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 1,696	 230	 2.15	 0.25	 2.40	 11.57	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 2,980	 377	 2.15	 0.25	 2.40	 11.77	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 2,346	 295	 2.15	 0.26	 2.41	 12.02	 0.14	 10.62

A1T5 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 2.13	 0.24	 2.37	 11.20	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 234	 27	 2.13	 0.29	 2.42	 13.77	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 249	 27	 2.13	 0.31	 2.44	 14.61	 0.12	 4.19

A2T5 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 2.08	 0.28	 2.36	 13.00	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 10	 1	 2.01	 0.28	 2.29	 13.71	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 83	 9	 2.07	 0.29	 2.36	 13.83	 0.12	 4.19

A3T5 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 2.00	 0.26	 2.26	 13.10	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 532	 62	 2.00	 0.26	 2.26	 13.05	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 527	 57	 2.00	 0.26	 2.26	 13.01	 0.12	 4.19

AT8 Shares
Commencement of operations October 4, 2011
Mar. 31, 2020	 1,106	 275	 2.15	 0.17	 2.32	 8.03	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 1,323	 259	 2.15	 0.17	 2.32	 7.87	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 1,860	 327	 2.15	 0.18	 2.33	 8.53	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 2,828	 450	 2.15	 0.24	 2.39	 11.26	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 1,996	 306	 2.15	 0.27	 2.42	 12.64	 0.14	 10.62

A1T8 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 2.13	 0.32	 2.45	 14.96	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 365	 45	 2.13	 0.30	 2.43	 14.05	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 170	 19	 2.13	 0.31	 2.44	 14.64	 0.12	 4.19

^Effective after the close of business on August 2, 2019, the Fund transitioned from a CI Preferred Pricing Program (CIPP) model to a fee rebate model. Please refer to most recent simplified prospectus for
further details.
*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

Select 30i70e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

A2T8 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 2.09	 0.23	 2.32	 10.86	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 405	 50	 2.09	 0.22	 2.31	 10.66	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 404	 45	 2.09	 0.25	 2.34	 12.35	 0.12	 4.19

E Shares
Commencement of operations October 4, 2011
Mar. 31, 2020	 68,871	 5,838	 2.10	 0.18	 2.28	 8.57	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 99,961	 7,217	 2.10	 0.18	 2.28	 8.46	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 113,134	 8,023	 2.10	 0.18	 2.28	 8.44	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 104,511	 7,288	 2.10	 0.18	 2.28	 8.63	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 81,418	 5,960	 2.10	 0.18	 2.28	 8.47	 0.14	 10.62

EF Shares
Commencement of operations December 5, 2014
Mar. 31, 2020	 12,589	 1,477	 1.10	 0.08	 1.18	 7.73	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 14,067	 1,421	 1.10	 0.09	 1.19	 8.41	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 17,579	 1,764	 1.10	 0.10	 1.20	 9.31	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 19,785	 1,974	 1.10	 0.11	 1.21	 10.18	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 10,396	 1,100	 1.10	 0.12	 1.22	 12.35	 0.14	 10.62

EFT5 Shares
Commencement of operations July 29, 2015
Mar. 31, 2020	 10	 2	 1.10	 0.15	 1.25	 13.00	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 11	 1	 1.09	 0.14	 1.23	 13.00	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 548	 66	 1.10	 0.14	 1.24	 13.00	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 11	 1	 1.10	 0.15	 1.25	 13.00	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 10	 1	 1.10	 0.15	 1.25	 13.00	 0.14	 10.62

EFT8 Shares
Commencement of operations July 29, 2015
Mar. 31, 2020	 695	 124	 1.10	 0.11	 1.21	 10.29	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 848	 120	 1.10	 0.14	 1.24	 12.33	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 602	 77	 1.10	 0.14	 1.24	 13.00	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 329	 39	 1.10	 0.14	 1.24	 13.00	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 1,220	 143	 1.10	 0.14	 1.24	 13.00	 0.14	 10.62

ET5 Shares
Commencement of operations July 29, 2015
Mar. 31, 2020	 36	 6	 2.08	 0.11	 2.19	 5.63	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 546	 73	 2.10	 0.11	 2.21	 5.18	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 554	 69	 2.10	 0.13	 2.23	 6.28	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 48	 6	 2.10	 0.24	 2.34	 11.43	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 47	 5	 2.10	 0.28	 2.38	 13.00	 0.14	 10.62

^Effective after the close of business on August 2, 2019, the Fund transitioned from a CI Preferred Pricing Program (CIPP) model to a fee rebate model. Please refer to most recent simplified prospectus for
further details.
*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

Select 30i70e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

ET8 Shares
Commencement of operations October 4, 2011
Mar. 31, 2020	 1,139	 193	 2.10	 0.16	 2.26	 7.43	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 1,570	 209	 2.10	 0.17	 2.27	 7.98	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 2,643	 317	 2.10	 0.15	 2.25	 7.16	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 2,590	 281	 2.10	 0.12	 2.22	 5.79	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 1,890	 198	 2.10	 0.13	 2.23	 6.16	 0.14	 10.62

F Shares
Commencement of operations November 27, 2006
Mar. 31, 2020	 37,590	 3,276	 1.15	 0.13	 1.28	 11.58	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 10,942	 820	 1.15	 0.13	 1.28	 11.70	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 15,968	 1,187	 1.15	 0.13	 1.28	 11.38	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 22,397	 1,654	 1.15	 0.13	 1.28	 11.78	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 14,984	 1,173	 1.15	 0.14	 1.29	 11.96	 0.14	 10.62

F1 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.13	 0.13	 1.26	 11.65	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 21,277	 2,200	 1.13	 0.13	 1.26	 11.54	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 10,048	 1,031	 1.13	 0.13	 1.26	 11.83	 0.12	 4.19

F2 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.09	 0.10	 1.19	 9.38	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 5,597	 578	 1.09	 0.11	 1.20	 10.43	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 3,756	 385	 1.09	 0.11	 1.20	 10.45	 0.12	 4.19

F3 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.00	 0.09	 1.09	 9.36	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 4,406	 454	 1.00	 0.10	 1.10	 9.58	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 6,672	 684	 1.00	 0.10	 1.10	 9.55	 0.12	 4.19

F4 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 0.92	 0.12	 1.04	 13.46	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 120	 12	 0.92	 0.12	 1.04	 13.47	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 115	 12	 0.92	 0.12	 1.04	 13.13	 0.12	 4.19

^Effective after the close of business on August 2, 2019, the Fund transitioned from a CI Preferred Pricing Program (CIPP) model to a fee rebate model. Please refer to most recent simplified prospectus for
further details.
*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

Select 30i70e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

F5 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 0.80	 0.12	 0.92	 14.79	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 137	 14	 0.80	 0.12	 0.92	 14.78	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 108	 11	 0.80	 0.12	 0.92	 14.78	 0.12	 4.19

FT8 Shares
Commencement of operations December 22, 2011
Mar. 31, 2020	 502	 80	 1.15	 0.16	 1.31	 13.94	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 78	 10	 1.15	 0.17	 1.32	 14.93	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 186	 21	 1.15	 0.17	 1.32	 14.87	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 1,053	 111	 1.15	 0.17	 1.32	 14.85	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 1,244	 127	 1.15	 0.16	 1.31	 13.46	 0.14	 10.62

F1T8 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.13	 0.16	 1.29	 13.77	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 299	 36	 1.13	 0.17	 1.30	 14.69	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 280	 31	 1.13	 0.17	 1.30	 14.99	 0.12	 4.19

F2T8 Shares^
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 -	 -	 1.09	 0.14	 1.23	 13.00	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 10	 1	 1.09	 0.14	 1.23	 13.00	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 1.09	 0.14	 1.23	 13.00	 0.12	 4.19

I Shares
Commencement of operations November 27, 2006
Mar. 31, 2020	 67,973	 4,990	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 85,558	 5,474	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 88,919	 5,716	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 93,309	 6,034	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 2,260	 157	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.14	 10.62

IT8 Shares
Commencement of operations December 22, 2011
Mar. 31, 2020	 17	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 19	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 18	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 17	 2	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 15	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -	 0.14	 10.62

^Effective after the close of business on August 2, 2019, the Fund transitioned from a CI Preferred Pricing Program (CIPP) model to a fee rebate model. Please refer to most recent simplified prospectus for
further details.
*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

Select 30i70e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

O Shares
Commencement of operations October 4, 2011
Mar. 31, 2020	 120,638	 8,529	 0.15	 0.01	 0.16	 9.90	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 169,460	 10,424	 0.15	 0.01	 0.16	 9.90	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 193,923	 11,966	 0.15	 0.02	 0.17	 10.16	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 193,385	 11,984	 0.15	 0.02	 0.17	 10.40	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 137,861	 9,158	 0.15	 0.02	 0.17	 10.35	 0.14	 10.62

OT5 Shares
Commencement of operations July 29, 2015
Mar. 31, 2020	 699	 104	 0.15	 0.01	 0.16	 10.22	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 1,461	 180	 0.15	 0.01	 0.16	 7.67	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 1,240	 145	 0.15	 0.01	 0.16	 9.77	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 362	 40	 0.15	 0.02	 0.17	 12.42	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 203	 23	 0.15	 0.02	 0.17	 13.00	 0.14	 10.62

OT8 Shares
Commencement of operations October 4, 2011
Mar. 31, 2020	 3,124	 437	 0.15	 0.02	 0.17	 10.32	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 3,660	 411	 0.15	 0.02	 0.17	 11.09	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 5,058	 523	 0.15	 0.02	 0.17	 11.54	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 5,473	 524	 0.15	 0.02	 0.17	 11.90	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 4,868	 459	 0.15	 0.02	 0.17	 12.06	 0.14	 10.62

P Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 6,735	 785	 0.20	 0.01	 0.21	 7.37	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 6,308	 639	 0.20	 0.01	 0.21	 6.98	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 3,872	 393	 0.20	 0.01	 0.21	 6.88	 0.12	 4.19

PT8 Shares
Commencement of operations May 1, 2017
Mar. 31, 2020	 10	 1	 0.20	 0.03	 0.23	 13.00	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 11	 1	 0.20	 0.03	 0.23	 13.00	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 10	 1	 0.20	 0.03	 0.23	 13.00	 0.12	 4.19

W Shares
Commencement of operations November 27, 2006
Mar. 31, 2020	 4,206	 355	 1.15	 0.14	 1.29	 12.07	 0.10	 20.53
Mar. 31, 2019	 6,579	 478	 1.15	 0.14	 1.29	 12.19	 0.08	 10.52
Mar. 31, 2018	 7,543	 543	 1.15	 0.14	 1.29	 12.39	 0.12	 4.19
Mar. 31, 2017	 12,930	 925	 1.15	 0.14	 1.29	 12.19	 0.08	 1.45
Mar. 31, 2016	 14,359	 1,089	 1.15	 0.14	 1.29	 11.97	 0.14	 10.62

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont’d)

Ratios and Supplemental Data (1) (5) *

Total net
assets (5)

Number
of shares

outstanding (5)

Management
expense ratio
before taxes (2)

Harmonized
sales tax (2)

Management
expense ratio

after taxes (2)

Effective HST
rate for the

year (2)

Trading
expense ratio (3)

Portfolio
turnover rate (4)

$000’s 000’s % % % % % %

Select 30i70e Managed Portfolio Corporate Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the year ended March 31, 2020

(1) This information is derived from the Fund’s audited annual financial statements.